

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO: **Crl.P.No.641 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	03.10.2023	<u>SRK,J</u> A perusal of charge sheet goes to show that no specific overt acts have been attributed as against the petitioners herein except making an omnibus accusation that they harassed the defacto complainant along with A1. The petitioners herein are aged more than 55 years and living separately, and as such, they have nothing to do with the day to day transactions of A1 and the defacto complainant. In view of the aforesaid facts and circumstances, there shall be an interim stay of all further proceedings, in respect of petitioners herein, in C.C.No.4545 of 2021 on the file of the learned I Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Visakhapatnam, for a period of eight (8) weeks. Post after six (6) weeks. <u>SRK,J</u> ASR	

--	--	--	--